

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26733/2008

AJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27453 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 13-5-2009.

List the matters on 13-5-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar