

1
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26733/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in CR No. 1313/2007 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 27453 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
parties, list these matters after Christmas holidays.

(S.Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master