

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26733/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2008 in CR No. 1313/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

AJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27453/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kr. Arya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking four weeks adjournment on the ground that some important documents with affidavit are required to be filed in the matters, the Special Leave Petition are adjourned for four weeks for the purpose.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

